
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 18th January 2019 

Dear parents, 

Staffing news 

Mrs Beavan will be starting her maternity leave on 4th February, so Wednesday 30th  January will be her last day in 
school.  Mrs Harris will then be stepping up to full time teaching in Y2, with Mrs Hobbs and Mr Turner covering her non 
contact time. 

Governors had their FGB meeting this week and were pleased to see the positive progress that all children made in Reading, 
Writing and Maths last term.   Teachers were also pleased to share some children’s maths books at a moderation session 
with our cluster schools and felt that out children’s books shone – such good news! 

Congratulations to the Y5/6 Indoor Athletics team who achieved our best score yet by coming 9th out of the morning 
schools. 

The school now has a Facebook page – you can find us on Facebook by searching for Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary or 
@winkfieldsm.  We will be sharing news, what’s going on and dates etc via the Facebook page so please do follow us 
there!  (Don’t forget our Twitter feed too - @Winkfieldsm.)   

Sign to sing – we were delighted that Bracknell news published information about our forthcoming ‘Sign to sing’ event 
which will be on Thurs 7th Feb when we shall come together in assembly to perform as a school. It’s great to see our school 
in the press showing some of the caring and thoughtful things that we do. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

 

 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Theodore 

Year 1 Hollie 

Year 2 Romilly 

Year 3 Ava 

Year 4 Holly 

Year 5 Zara 

Year 6 Alfie 

The attendance award 

went to Year 3 again with 

99.2% and the lunchtime 

Star of the Week is Amelia 

in Year 1 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Alan 

Year 1 Henley 

Year 2 Nikita 

Year 3 Alex 

Year 4 Oscar E 

Year 5 Arun 

Year 6 Oliver Wi 

Photographic Policy Consent Forms 

Thank you to everyone that has returned their forms, these need to be completed and re-

turned by Friday 25th January please. 



Diary Dates 

 

2019 

Thursday 24th January   Reception class health checks with School Nursing Team 

Wednesday 30th January  Year 5 Trip 

Friday 1st February   Netball Match 

Thursday 7th February   sign2sing Assembly 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd February HALF TERM 

Tuesday 26th February   Life Bus Visit 

Wednesday 27th February  Life Bus Visit 

Thursday 28th February  Bag 2 School Collection 

Friday 1st March    Netball Match 

Tuesday 5th March   Parents’ Evening (4.30-7.30pm) 

Wednesday 6th March   Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm) 

Thursday 7th March   World Book Day 

Friday 15th March   Red Nose Day 

Wednesday 20th March  Netball Tournament 

Friday 5th April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Tuesday 23rd April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 


